



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19018/2025 & CM APPL. 79241/2025**
NIVEDITA BISWASPetitioner

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Mohinder JS, Mr. Rupal Hardik,
Mr. Rupal Aishwarya Malhotra & Ms.
Tripta Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
13.03.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 13, 2026/NG